thence southwesterly bounding northwesterly on said last named land in part and in 
part on said land of Nicholas R. Parenie to Chestnut Street at the point and place of beginning. 
Said parcel comprises Lot No. 570 (five hundred, seventy) and portions of Lots Nos. 573 (five 
hundred, seventy-three), 574 (five hundred, seventy-four) and 571 (five hundred, seventy-one) 
on that plat entitled: "THE CAMBRIDGE PARK PLAT OF HOUSE LOTS AT NORWOOD IN THE 
TOWN OF WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND DRAWN BY J.A. LATHAM MAY 1889", which plat is 
recorded in the Records of Land Evidence in said City of Warwick in Plat Book 3 at Page 4 and